## **RESOLUTION NO. 2018-10-127 (R)**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MCKINNEY, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$318,473.00 WITH TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC., FOR ACQUISITION OF INCODE A MUNICIPAL COURT SOFTWARE APPLICATION AND AUTHORIZE ALL NECESSARY CHANGE ORDERS UNDER SAID CONTRACT TO AN AGGREGATED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$350,320.30.

- **WHEREAS,** the City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas, has determined a need for a new Municipal Court Software System; and
- WHEREAS, implementation of the software system is expected to last approximately 10 months from kick-off and it is anticipated that the expertise of SMEs and frequent users will be vital in the configuration of the software to meet business flow requirements; and
- **WHEREAS,** Tyler Technologies, Inc., has agreed to enter into a contract for the acquisition of Incode a Municipal Court Software Application.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, THAT:

- Section 1. The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with Tyler Technologies, Inc., for the purchase and maintenance for a Municipal Court Software Application.
- Section 2. The City Manager is authorized to execute a contract and authorize all necessary change orders with Tyler Technologies, Inc. in an amount not to exceed \$350,320.30.
- Section 3. This Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after the date of passage and is so resolved.

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, ON THE 16TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2018.

CITY OF MAKININEY TEVAC

	CITY OF MICKININEY, TEXAS
	GEORGE FULLER Mayor
ATTEST:	
EMPRESS DRANE City Secretary MELISSA LEE Deputy City Secretary	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
MARK S. HOUSER City Attorney	